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CHAPTER XXXIT.

An Act to provide for Struck Juries for the trial of
tssues in the District Court.

Becrion 1. Htruck jurles, how diawn-—duty of sheriff.

How to procesd in case sheriff is an interested party.

Foes for striking jury, and by whom pald,

Hald Jurore :nay ba continged as jurvrs at & subsquent lemm.

in casn pusty entitled to challenge tmure than two Jurors, provisions of this aet shall
ot axtend to such trial.

Foeea of Clerks and Sherlffa.

When act to take effoct.

P paup

Be it enacted by the Legislatureof the Stateof Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That whenever a struck jury shail be
deemed necessary, by either purty thereto, for the trial
of the issue in any action or proceeding now pending,
or hereafter commenced in the district court, or brought
there by appeul or otherwise, it shall be lawful for such
party to file with the clerk of the court, n demand in
writing for such jury, whereupou it shall be the duty of
such clerk to forthwith deliver n certified copy of' such
demand to the sheriff of the county, who shull give to
both parties, four days notive of the time of striking
the samo. At the time designated, said sherift’ shall
attend at his oftice, and in the presonce of the parties,
or their attorneys, or such of them as shull attend for
that purpose, shall select from the nunber of persons
qualified to serve as jurors within the county, forty
such persons as he shall think most inditferent between
the parties, und best qualificd to try such issue; and
then the purty requiring such jury, his agent or attor-
ney shall tirst strike off one of the nuues, und the op-
posite party, his agent or attorncy another, and so on
alternately, until each shall have struck out twelve.
If either party shull not attend in person, or by attor-
ney, it shall be the duty of the sheriff to strike for
the party not attending. When each party shall bave
stricken out twelve numes, as aforesaid, the sheriff

Struck Juries how
drawn=—daty of
sherill
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shall make a fair copy of the names of the remaining
sixteen porsons, and shall certify the swme under his
hand to be the list of jurors struck for the trinl of such
cause or proceeding, and shall deliver the suine to the
clerk, who shall thereupon issue and deliver to the
sheriff or other officer, n venire facias, with the numes
in said {ist contzined, annexed thereto ; and such sheriff’
or other officer, shall summon the persons named, ac-
cording to the command of such writ; and upon the
trial of the cause, the jury so struck shall be culled as
they stand upon the pannel, and the first twelve of
them who shall appear, and are not challenged for
cause, or scb aside by the court, shall be the jury, and
shall be sworn to try the issue joined in said cause or
proceeding.

Sec. 2. That if the said sheriff shall be interested
in the cause or proceeding, or related to cither of the
partics, or does not stand indifferent between them, the

—— e judge of the said court may name some judicious and

mowtoproceed  disinterested person to strike the jury, and to do and
perform all things required to be done by such sheritf,
relating to the striking of the same; but in no case
shall it be necessary to strike such jury morc than six
days previous to the term of the court wt which the
action or procecding is to be tried, and three days ser-
vice of the venire shall be held sufficient.

SeG. 3. That the party requiring such struck jury,
reatesexing  Shall pay the fees for striking the same, and the legal
Joy.howpaid  fapg for milenge and attendance, for each juror so attend-

ing, and shall not have any allowance therefor in the
taxation of costs.
. Skc. 4. That a jury struck for the trial of any is-
T e b SUE it o particular term of the court, may be continued
wumem  ith the continnance of the cause, and summoned ns
jurors at a subsequent term, provided both parties con-
sent thereto, but not otherwise.

Sec. 5. That the provisions of this act shall not

Limiutlan o = extend to the trial of any indictment for any oftence
where the party indicted is entitled to challenge per-
emptorily, or without cause shown, more than two
jurors.

SEc. 6. That the clerk and the sheriff, or other
person performing the services required by this act,
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shall receive therefor like fees and compensation as is Pesf eleria snd
provided for similar services in other cases, to be paid '™
ag is provided in scction three aforcsaid.
Sec. 7. That this act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage. '

Approved February 20, 1864.

CHAPTER XXXII.

An Act to amend Chapler one hundred end four of the
Compiled Slatules, relating to Grand Juries.

SpcT10¥ 1. Amendment to Section 3. Upon certaln inguiries the defend may be indicted
proviso.
1 When act to take sffect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrrox 1. That section thirty, of chapter one hun-
dred and four, of the public statutes of the State of
Minnesota, page seven hundred and fity-two, as amend-
ed by chapter twenty-nine of the genernl laws of the
State of Minnesotan, for the ycar 1863, be so amended
us to read as follows :

Section 30. Upon such inquiry, if from the evi-
dence, the grand jury belicve any person charged with
- a public offence to be guilty of the same, or uny other
offence, they shall find an indictment against such per-
son. Provided, That such person shall have been pre- when dotendsis
viously held by a magistrate to answer the charges, or farx "%
+ some one of them, for which he may be so indicted, or
shall have been so previously held to answer any charge
based upon the criminal act, or arising out of the same
facts or some part thereof, which may be the subject of
such indictment. .
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